INTEGRATED
    RECTIFIER TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Products to protect your assets and our environment!
Canadian Office  P:  780 447-1114  n  E:  sales@irtrectifier.com
IRT C.P. Panel Boxes are designed and manufactured with high quality materials to provide reliability
and longevity in protecting industry assets and our environment.
Our panel boxes are offered with a multitude of design features and configurations to meet the specific

Edmonton, Alberta, Canada T5M 3Z6
Phone: 780 447-1114 Fax: 780 454-0004  E-mail: sales@irtrectifier.com
C.P. Junction Panel Box Model Coding
CA3 - 05 - B2AWNH - 0.5-150
APPLICATION
POLARITY TYPE
ENCLOSURE
CIRCUIT QUANTITY
INPUT TERMINAL SIZE
RESISTANCE VALUE
ADJUSTMENT TYPE
METERING
SHUNT
CIRCUIT TERMINAL SIZE
APPLICATION
C - CURRENT CONTROL
M - CURRENT MONITORING
S - CURRENT SPLITTER
T - POTENTIAL TEST (See Note 1)
X - CUSTOM TYPE
POLARITY TYPE
A - ANODE
N - NOT APPLICABLE
S - STRUCTURE
ENCLOSURE
3 - STANDARD VENTED (NEMA 3R)
F - FIBERGLASS (NEMA 4X)
H - HAZARDOUS LOCATION (NEMA 8)
N - NOT REQUIRED (Panel Only)
S - STAINLESS STEEL (NEMA 4X)
X - SPECIAL (Please Specify)
CIRCUIT QUANTITY
# - NUMBER OF CIRCUITS
INPUT TERMINAL SIZE (See Note 2)
A - #4-14 AWG
B - 1/0-#6 AWG
C - 4/0-#2 AWG
M - #6-14 MULTI-TERMINAL BAR
N  - NOT APPLICABLE
X - SPECIAL (Please Specify)
CIRCUIT TERMINAL SIZE
A - #4-14 AWG
B - 1/0-#6 AWG
C - 4/0-#2 AWG
M - #6-14 MULTI-TERMINAL BAR
N - NOT APPLICABLE
X - SPECIAL (Please Specify)
SHUNT
J - TYPE “JB” (0.010 Ohm - 8 Ampere)
N - NOT APPLICABLE
R - TYPE “RS” (0.010 Ohm - 8 Ampere)
S - TYPE “SS” (0.001 Ohm - 25 Ampere)
W - TYPE “SW” (50 millivolt Block Style) (See Note 3)
X - SPECIAL (Please Specify)
METERING
A - AMMETER (Individual Circuits Only)
B - AMMETER & VOLTMETER (See Note 4)
N - NOT REQUIRED
P - POTENTIAL METER
T - AMMETER (Individual Circuits & Input (Total))
ADJUSTMENT TYPE
E - SLIDE-WIRE RESISTOR
H - RHEOSTAT
N - NOT REQUIRED
RESISTANCE VALUE
# - # - RESISTANCE - WATTAGE